o NN N R W

\O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26

COPY

‘Original Filed
JUN 15 2021

TIMOTHY W. FITZGERALD
SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK

STATE OF WASHINGTON
SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON, NO.21 1 1 04 9 1 - 32

Plaintiff, INFORMATION
V. CountI:  Assault in the Third Degree
RCW 9A.36.031(1)(d)
FIKIRTE T. ASEGED,
DOB: 03/06/1978, CountII:  Reckless Endangerment
RCW 9A.36.050(1)
Defendant.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General for the State of Washington, with the
concurrence of Spokane County Prosecuting Attorney LAWRENCE H. HASKELL pursuant to
RCW 43.10.232, does through Assistant Attorney General NICK CARTER accuse FIKIRTE
T. ASEGED of the following crimes set forth:

COUNT I - ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE —
RCW 9A.36.031(1)(d) — CLASS C FELONY

That the Defendant FIKIRTE T. ASEGED in the County of Spokane, State of
Washington, between or about February 27, 2019, under circumstances not amounting to
assaﬁlt in the first or second degree, and with intent to inflict bodily harm; did commit the
crime of Assault in the Third Degree when she, with criminal negligence, caused bodily
harm accompanied by substantial pain that extended for a period sufficient to cause
considerable suffering, to-wit: M.W., contrary to RCW 9A.36.031(1)(d), and against the

peace and dignity of the State of Washington

INFORMATION 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Medicaid Fraud Control Division
PO Box 40114
Olympia, WA 98504-0114
(360) 586-8888




~N N

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

COUNT II - RECKLESS ENDANDERMENT —
RCW 9A.36.050(1) — GROSS MISDEMEANOR

That the Defendant FIKIRTE T. ASEGED in the Counties of Spokane, State of
Washington, on February 27, 2019, did recklessly engage in conduct, not amounting to
drive-by shooting but, that created a substantial risk of death or serious physical injury to
another person; to-wit: M. W.

DATED this | i day of June, 2021.

ROBERT
Attorney (Feheral

BY:

TCK CARTER, WSBA #54412
Assistant Attorney General

INFORMATION 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Medicaid Fraud Control Division
PO Box 40114
Olympia, WA 98504-0114
(360) 586-8888




