1					
2				COP	-
3				Original F	
4					
5	,			TIMOTHY W. FITZ SPOKANE COUNT	Y CLERK
6					
7	STATE OF WASHINGTON				
8	SPOKANE COUN			L	79
9	STATE OF WASHINGTON,	NO. 2 1	11	0491-	- <i>5</i> C
	Plaintiff,	INFORMA	TION		
10	v.	Count I:		t in the Third Degr A.36.031(1)(d)	ree
11	FIKIRTE T. ASEGED,	Comment III		, , , ,	
12	DOB: 03/06/1978,	Count II:		ss Endangerment PA.36.050(1)	
13	Defendant.]			.,,
14	ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General for the State of Washington, with the				
15	concurrence of Spokane County Prosecuting Attorney LAWRENCE H. HASKELL pursuant to				
16	RCW 43.10.232, does through Assistant Attorney General NICK CARTER accuse FIKIRTE				
17	T. ASEGED of the following crimes set forth:				
18	COUNT I – ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE – RCW 9A.36.031(1)(d) – CLASS C FELONY				
19					
20	That the Defendant FIKIRTE T. ASEGED in the County of Spokane, State or				
21	Washington, between or about February 27, 2019, under circumstances not amounting to				
22	assault in the first or second degree, and with intent to inflict bodily harm, did commit the				
23	crime of Assault in the Third Degree when she, with criminal negligence, caused bodily				
24	harm accompanied by substantial pain that extended for a period sufficient to cause				
25	considerable suffering, to-wit: M.W., contrary to RCW 9A.36.031(1)(d), and against the				
26	peace and dignity of the State of Washing	gton			
	.l				

COUNT II – RECKLESS ENDANDERMENT – RCW 9A.36.050(1) – GROSS MISDEMEANOR

That the Defendant FIKIRTE T. ASEGED in the Counties of Spokane, State of Washington, on February 27, 2019, did recklessly engage in conduct, not amounting to drive-by shooting but, that created a substantial risk of death or serious physical injury to another person; to-wit: M.W.

DATED this <u>15</u> day of June, 2021.

ROBERT W/FERGUSON Attorney General

BY:

NICK CARTER, WSBA #54412

Assistant Attorney General